

### Summary of By-Law Changes

<b><u>Section of original By-Law 19</u></b>	<b><u>Change</u></b>	<b><u>Reason</u></b>
<b>By-Law Preamble</b> <i>“Former Policies and Practices”</i>	Removed final sentence	No longer required.
<b>“Definitions”</b>	Changes to definitions for: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Nominating Committee</li> <li>• Officers</li> <li>• PASB</li> </ul>	More accurately defines terms
<b>“Definitions”</b>	Removed definition for “Regional Councillor”	Not required in definitions
<b>“Definitions”</b>	Added definition for “Regional Secretary-Treasurer (RST)”	RST position missed from original By-Law 19
<b>2.4.3 under “Titles and Definitions”</b>	Changed the term “rules” to “policies”	IETO and PASB “rules” renamed to “policies”
<b>2.7.1(b) under “Discipline, Suspension and Expulsion of Members”</b>	Changed the term “rules” to “policies”	IETO and PASB “rules” renamed to “policies”
<b>2.9.2 under “Certificate”</b>	Deleted	Certificates no longer provided for Associates
<b>2.9.4 under “Certificate”</b>	Wording changed	Reflects wording as found in IETO Policies
<b>2.9.5 under “Certificate”</b>	Wording changed	Reflects wording as found in IETO Policies
<b>New sub-section under “Certificate”</b>	Added	Reflects wording as found in IETO Policies
<b>2.11.1.2 under “Benefits and Awards”</b>	Changed the term “rules” to “policies”	IETO and PASB “rules” renamed to “policies”
<b>3.1.1(c)</b>	Term “members” changed to “Councillors”	More accurate description
<b>3.2.1 under “Qualification of Councillors”</b>	Added “(Regional)” in final paragraph.	Another term for IETO and PASB Councillors
<b>3.2 under “Qualification of Councillors”</b>	Included acclaimed Councillors and added the fact that elected and acclaimed Councillors are to be Certified Members	Missed when writing By-Law 19
<b>3.2.3 under “Qualifications of Councillors”</b>	Removed from “on the Council”	Applies to all elected positions of the Association
<b>3.2.5 under “Qualifications of Councillors”</b>	Changed “A Councillor” to “Any Regional or appointed Councillor”	Term limits apply to all Councillors
<b>3.2.6 under “Qualifications of Councillors”</b>	Added the term “Regional”	For clarification
<b>3.2.6 under “Qualifications of Councillors”</b>	Removed last sentence	Not needed
<b>3.4(b) under Nominations</b>	Added “within the region they are to represent	To match the existing policy

<b>4.7 “Conflict of Interest”</b>	Approximately 2/3 down paragraph, added the word “with”	Grammar error
<b>5.3.4 under “Regional Meetings of Members”</b>	Deleted sub-section	Under advice of legal Counsel , not needed
<b>Between 5.4.2 and 5.4.3</b>	Added complete new section titled “Regional Secretary-Treasurer”	RST missed from By-Law 19 by mistake
<b>6.3 “Non-Elected Officers”</b>	Added apostrophe to “persons”	Grammar change
<b>7.1.2 under “Location and Timing and Purpose of Annual Meeting”</b>	Removed the first purpose listed for the annual meeting (“declaring elected a single nominee... and introducing the newly elected Councillors”)	Not done every year
<b>New sub-section after 7.1.2 under “Location and Timing and Purpose of Annual Meeting”</b>	Added new sub-section to declare the additional purpose of the annual meeting of Members in an election year	Moved from 7.1.2.
<b>7.4 “Ballots for Council Elections”</b>	Added “and Regional Secretary-Treasurer”	RSTs are not included on Council
<b>7.4.3(a) under “Notice of Results”</b>	Changed “President” to “Chair of the Nominating Committee”	To match current policies
<b>8.1.1 under “The Institute of Engineering Technology of Ontario (IETO)”</b>	Changed “mandate” to “terms of reference”	On advice from lawyers
<b>8.2.1 under “The Institute of Engineering Technology of Ontario (IETO)”</b>	Changed “mandate” to “terms of reference”	On advice from lawyers
<b>8.3.1 under “The Institute of Engineering Technology of Ontario (IETO)”</b>	Changed “mandate” to “terms of reference”	On advice from lawyers
<b>9.1.1 “Fees”</b>	Changed order of PASB and IETO Board	Fees are listed in this order
<b>9.2 “Foundations”</b>	Moved to new section 10	Does not belong under section 9 which is for Fees and Dues
<b>9.2.5 under “Foundations”</b>	Removed and replaced with sub-sections 10.5 to 10.7	More accurately reflect the actual activities and composition of Foundations